
2020 University of Alabama in Huntsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-5   Conf: 10-2Home: 12-1Away: 4-4Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (171), Opp (155)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bettinger (4)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Hollingsworth (4), Totals (4), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Brewer 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-50), Hollingsworth
(11-14), Nabors (8-8), Brewer (4-5), Brophy (3-3), Brewer (2-2), Case (2-2), Deloney (2-2), Morrow (2-2), Murphy (2-3), East (1-1), Henson
(1-1), Keiser (1-2), Self (1-2), Senn (1-1), Warren (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Trousdale, John .364 21-20 77 21 28 4 1 4 29 46 .597 16 1 13 2 .474 1 0 8-8 23 33 5 .918
3 Duvall, Zach .362 21-21 69 20 25 5 0 4 21 42 .609 6 3 14 0 .415 4 4 2-3 26 60 5 .945
44 Bettinger, Malave .361 18-17 61 13 22 7 0 2 14 35 .574 11 3 11 0 .480 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Brewer, Colin .354 18-14 48 11 17 5 0 3 14 31 .646 5 3 11 0 .446 0 0 0-0 49 4 1 .981
25 Acuff, Will .333 19-16 51 13 17 3 1 0 11 22 .431 9 1 13 0 .429 2 1 5-8 38 1 2 .951
1 Bodine, Garrett .311 21-17 61 20 19 7 0 2 17 32 .525 8 7 10 0 .442 1 3 9-9 39 1 0 1.000
8 Ford, Palmer .276 21-16 58 12 16 2 0 0 8 18 .310 8 4 16 1 .394 1 1 3-3 59 24 1 .988
7 Ezzell, Landon .254 18-17 71 10 18 2 0 1 11 23 .324 3 1 13 0 .289 1 1 2-2 61 5 1 .985
12 McCown, Tyler .254 17-17 59 13 15 0 2 2 8 25 .424 5 11 16 0 .413 0 0 5-5 28 0 0 1.000
9 Anderson, Wes .400 10-10 30 13 12 3 0 1 11 18 .600 5 4 2 1 .538 0 1 0-0 5 19 1 .960
28 Nabors, Hunter .345 11-7 29 4 10 3 0 0 5 13 .448 2 2 3 1 .412 1 0 0-0 56 2 0 1.000
16 Hollingsworth, Drake .270 14-11 37 14 10 1 0 0 4 11 .297 6 4 8 2 .426 0 1 0-0 93 5 2 .980
2 Jenkins, Dorien .200 11-4 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 6 0 5 0 .500 0 0 0-1 5 0 1 .833
15 Stump, Will .182 7-1 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 16 2 1 .947
18 Daniel, Conner .167 7-1 6 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 1 1 2 0 .375 0 2 1-1 4 3 0 1.000
13 Davenport, Devin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
38 Shirey, Jay .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .315 21-21 680 172 214 42 4 19 157 321 .472 91 45 139 7 .423 11 15 35-40 512 179 23 .968
Opponents .271 21-21 665 108 180 34 2 13 94 257 .386 68 24 157 13 .355 10 11 21-26 489 171 26 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Brewer, Caleb 2.31 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 5 4 3 5 16 2 0 0 .143 2 2 0 1 1
4 Self, Tyler 2.68 4-1 6 6 1 1-1 0 37.0 33 12 11 8 43 5 1 1 .229 1 0 1 2 0
24 Keiser, Kody 3.46 2-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 10 7 5 6 12 3 0 0 .217 1 0 0 1 1
29 East, Austin 3.86 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 2 2 1 4 1 0 0 .278 1 0 0 1 0
32 Henson, Parker 4.32 3-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 7 4 4 4 0 0 0 .258 1 3 0 2 1
17 Murphy, Dylan 4.50 2-3 6 6 1 0-0 0 28.0 25 17 14 11 26 4 1 2 .240 3 4 0 1 4
34 McCoy, Ian 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 1
33 Morrow, Cody 4.76 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 3 3 4 7 0 0 2 .190 2 1 0 0 0
22 Case, Harper 6.00 0-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 21.0 31 19 14 7 8 3 0 5 .341 0 1 0 0 1
10 Perreault, Justin 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 .389 1 1 0 0 0
19 Senn, Heath 6.75 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 4 4 2 5 2 0 0 .300 2 2 0 0 1
23 Brophy, Brooks 7.94 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 8 5 5 4 4 1 0 0 .320 4 4 0 0 0
5 Warren, Parker 7.94 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 17.0 26 15 15 8 16 6 0 3 .351 4 4 0 2 0
11 Deloney, Wells 9.82 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 8 8 3 9 3 0 0 .323 1 2 1 0 1
Totals 4.85 16-5 73 21 2 2 3 170.2 180 108 92 68 157 34 2 13 .271 23 24 2 10 11
Opponents 8.23 5-16 69 21 1 0 0 163.0 214 172 149 91 139 42 4 19 .315 34 45 1 11 15



2020 University of Alabama in Huntsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Nabors, Hunter 58 56 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
1 Bodine, Garrett 40 39 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 McCown, Tyler 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Daniel, Conner 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Warren, Parker 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Keiser, Kody 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Deloney, Wells 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Self, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Perreault, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Morrow, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Davenport, Devin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ford, Palmer 84 59 24 1 .988 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ezzell, Landon 67 61 5 1 .985 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brewer, Colin 54 49 4 1 .981 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Hollingsworth, Drake 100 93 5 2 .980 0 11 3 .786 4 0
9 Anderson, Wes 25 5 19 1 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Acuff, Will 41 38 1 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stump, Will 19 16 2 1 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Duvall, Zach 91 26 60 5 .945 9 0 0 — 0 0
20 Trousdale, John 61 23 33 5 .918 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Murphy, Dylan 9 2 6 1 .889 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Jenkins, Dorien 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brewer, Caleb 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Case, Harper 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Bettinger, Malave 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brophy, Brooks 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 East, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Senn, Heath 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 McCoy, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Shirey, Jay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Henson, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 714 512 179 23 .968 41 21 4 .840 4 0
Opponents 686 489 171 26 .962 24 35 4 .886 3 0


